CH \$115.00 420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		08/15/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urgent Cares of America Holdings I, LLC	
Street Address:	935 Shotwell Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 108	
City:	Clayton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4209484	PAYWELL	
Registration Number:	4024059		
Registration Number:	4024009	FASTMED	
Registration Number:	4032823	FASTMED URGENT CARE PERSONAL CARE IN YOU	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8561

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Sean McClay

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Sean McClay -27593.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean McClay
SIGNATURE:	/Sean McClay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=FastMed - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_WEIL_96246948_1#page1.tif

source=FastMed - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_WEIL_96246948_1#page2.tif

source=FastMed - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_WEIL_96246948_1#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of August 15, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Urgent Cares of America Holdings I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), the other Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company and the Administrative Agent executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2015 at reel 5679, frame 0172; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

lan Fitzgerald

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
PAYWELL	85534462	4209484	Feb. 06, 2012	Sep. 18, 2012
	85262264	4024059	Mar. 09, 2011	Sep. 06, 2011
FASTMED	85195416	4024009	Dec. 10, 2010	Sep. 06, 2011
FAST MED URGENT CARE	85229476	4032823	Jan. 29, 2011	Sep. 27, 2011

RECORDED: 08/17/2017